Academic Affairs & Standards Committee
March 30,2022 1--3pm
Z00M

Present: Brian Huschle, Shamani Shikwambi, Jodi Stassen, Lisa Bottom, Benjamin Hoffman, ADawn Nelson,
Lynette Neppel, Kari Koenig, Stephen Nelson, Andy Mueller, Curtis Zoller, Joel Ziegler
Absent: Justin Berry, Brian Suckow, Don Campbell,

Approval of Minutes
The February minutes were approved as recorded.

Program Changes

Vote Program Discussion

Course Changes

Vote Course Discussion

Program Specific Requirements (Standing Agenda Item)
None.

Academic Master Plan

Brian Huschle reviewed the AMP Initiative Collection document. Sterile Central Processing and OER Z-degree
were moved off the AMP document. By the April meeting, the committee is to determine if Digi-Key
University 2.0, Development Education Curriculum, Competency Based Education, and Hyflex Delivery Mode
should remain on the initiative list. Joel Ziegler questioned if the grievance has been figured out regarding
hyflex delivery? Brian indicated that issue is still being worked on with the bargaining teams.

Policy Review
Lisa Bottom mentioned there are 5 policies (2000-3000 series) to be reviewed and voted on. She will forward

all policies to ADawn, who will send out to the committee for review and approval in the April meeting.

Ben Hoffman is requesting the committee review transfer course credits being accepted from Straighterline
which is ACE accredited. Students seem to be completing 9 course credits in a matter of 4-5 days. Benis
checking with other MinnState college registrars to determine their policy regarding Straighterline transfer
course credits. Brian Huschle questioned if there is a way to determine if students who have completed
Straighterline transfer course credits are successfully completing core program courses.

2021-22 Meeting Schedule

Day Date Time Location
Wednesday March 30 1-3pm Z00M
Tuesday April 20 1-3pm Z00M
Tuesday May 3 10am—-12 pm Z00M




2022-23 Meeting Schedule

Day Date Time Location
Tuesday September 13 10am—-12 pm Z00M
Wednesday October 12 10am—12 pm ZOOM
Tuesday November 15 1-3pm ZOOM
Wednesday December 7 10am—12 pm ZOOM
Wednesday January 18 1-3pm Z00M
Tuesday February 14 10am-12 pm Z00M
Wednesday March 29 1-3pm Z00M
Tuesday April 18 1-3pm Z00M
Tuesday May 2 10am-12 pm Z00M




